
税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 199312 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   1

EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

2                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                    458                        3898

 105 CHINA                                      467                       36211

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                         202

                                                                

207                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                      -                         591

                                                                

213                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             2            458            2            458

 105 CHINA          MT             0            467            0            467

                                                                

215                                                             

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -         2203          35744

                                                                

21501                                                           

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -         2203          35744

                                                                

217                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                      -                        2849

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                         202

                                                                

3                                                               

 105 CHINA                                      256                         535

                                                                

303                                                             

 105 CHINA                                      256                         535

                                                                

30301                                                           

 105 CHINA                                      256                         535

                                                                

3030107                                                         

 105 CHINA                                      256                         256

                                                                

5                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                 242679                     1948865

 105 CHINA                                     6131                       30455

 106 TAIWAN                                     604                       30515

 108 HG KONG                                    572                        3623

 111 THAILND                                      -                         575

 112 SNGAPOR                                      -                         238

 113 MALYSIA                                    322                         322

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                         945

 224 RUSSIAN                                 257680                     2144984

 304 USA                                          -                         884

                                                                

501                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                      -                         638

 105 CHINA                                     3015                       20199

                                                                

50103                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            0            638

 105 CHINA          MT             0           3015            0          20199

                                                                

505                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             9          11762          225         214416

 108 HG KONG        MT             -              -            0            395

 112 SNGAPOR        MT             -              -            0            238

 304 USA            MT             -              -            0            550

                                                                

50501                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             9          11762          224         213111

 304 USA            MT             -              -            0            550

                                                                

50503                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            0           1305

 108 HG KONG        MT             -              -            0            395

 112 SNGAPOR        MT             -              -            0            238

                                                                

507                                                             

 106 TAIWAN         KG            76            604         5257          27038

                                                                

50703                                                           

 106 TAIWAN         KG             -              -         1192           5492



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 199312 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   2

EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

509                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            5           4317

 105 CHINA          MT             2           2189            6           5166

 106 TAIWAN         MT             -              -            3           1969

 108 HG KONG        MT             -              -            1            578

 304 USA            MT             -              -            0            334

                                                                

50903                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            4           3532

 105 CHINA          MT             2           2189            6           4929

 106 TAIWAN         MT             -              -            0            774

 108 HG KONG        MT             -              -            0            304

                                                                

515                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT           489         230664         3838        1726033

 105 CHINA          MT             0            710            0           1008

 106 TAIWAN         MT             -              -            0            736

 108 HG KONG        MT             0            330            0            330

 111 THAILND        MT             -              -            0            259

 117 PHILPIN        MT             -              -            1            945

 224 RUSSIAN        MT          1354         257680        11319        2144984

                                                                

51503                                                           

 111 THAILND        MT             -              -            0            259

 117 PHILPIN        MT             -              -            1            945

 224 RUSSIAN        MT             -              -            1            650

                                                                

5150303                                                         

 111 THAILND        MT             -              -            0            259

 117 PHILPIN        MT             -              -            1            945

 224 RUSSIAN        MT             -              -            1            650

                                                                

51505                                                           

 224 RUSSIAN        MT          1354         257680        11318        2144334

                                                                

517                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             0            253            2           3461

 105 CHINA          MT             0            217            0           4082

 106 TAIWAN         MT             -              -            0            772

 108 HG KONG        MT             0            242            2           2320

 111 THAILND        MT             -              -            0            316

 113 MALYSIA        MT             0            322            0            322

                                                                

6                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                 156072                     2265764

 104 N KOREA                                      -                       37952

 105 CHINA                                     6474                       56186

 106 TAIWAN                                     648                      417497

 108 HG KONG                                   9869                       22225

 111 THAILND                                      -                        1485

 112 SNGAPOR                                      -                        3563

 113 MALYSIA                                    864                        4347

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                       17700

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                       17319

 125 SRILANK                                      -                         676

 138 KUWAIT                                       -                      180438

 143 ISRAEL                                       -                         259

 202 NORWAY                                       -                         478

 203 SWEDEN                                       -                         333

 204 DENMARK                                      -                         220

 205 U KING                                       -                         217

 207 NETHLDS                                      -                         720

 210 FRANCE                                       -                        1558

 213 GERMANY                                      -                        3455

 215 SWITZLD                                      -                         510

 217 PORTUGL                                      -                         250

 224 RUSSIAN                                  21923                      201156

 230 GREECE                                       -                         266

 304 USA                                          -                       15492

 305 MEXICO                                       -                        1180

 401 COLMBIA                                   1869                       13050

 410 BRAZIL                                       -                        1700

 413 ARGENT                                       -                        2195

 601 AUSTRAL                                      -                        2627



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 199312 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   3

EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

6                                                               

 602 PAP NGA                                      -                         750

 606 NEWZELD                                      -                         644

                                                                

603                                                             

 104 N KOREA        MT             -              -         5257          37492

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -            0            215

 224 RUSSIAN        MT            77          21923          958         185373

                                                                

60301                                                           

 224 RUSSIAN        MT            77          21923          659         182893

                                                                

60303                                                           

 104 N KOREA        KG             -              -      5257444          37492

 224 RUSSIAN        KG             -              -       299768           2480

                                                                

6030301                                                         

 224 RUSSIAN        KG             -              -          515           1230

                                                                

605                                                             

 106 TAIWAN                                     264                         509

 112 SNGAPOR                                      -                         554

 202 NORWAY                                       -                         478

 203 SWEDEN                                       -                         333

 207 NETHLDS                                      -                         280

 210 FRANCE                                       -                         668

 213 GERMANY                                      -                         980

 217 PORTUGL                                      -                         250

 304 USA                                          -                         387

                                                                

60503                                                           

 106 TAIWAN         MT             0            264            0            509

 112 SNGAPOR        MT             -              -            0            554

 202 NORWAY         MT             -              -            0            478

 203 SWEDEN         MT             -              -            0            333

 207 NETHLDS        MT             -              -            0            280

 210 FRANCE         MT             -              -            0            668

 213 GERMANY        MT             -              -            0            980

 217 PORTUGL        MT             -              -            0            250

 304 USA            MT             -              -            0            387

                                                                

606                                                             

 106 TAIWAN         MT             -              -            0            759

 111 THAILND        MT             -              -            0           1485

 112 SNGAPOR        MT             -              -            0            340

 118 INDNSIA        MT             -              -            0            983

 210 FRANCE         MT             -              -            0            340

 215 SWITZLD        MT             -              -            0            510

 224 RUSSIAN        MT             -              -           32           7925

 304 USA            MT             -              -            7          14791

 606 NEWZELD        MT             -              -            0            644

                                                                

60601                                                           

 215 SWITZLD        MT             -              -            0            510

 304 USA            MT             -              -            7          14791

                                                                

6060109                                                         

 304 USA            MT             -              -            0            717

                                                                

6060113                                                         

 304 USA            MT             -              -            6          13020

                                                                

60603                                                           

 106 TAIWAN         KG             -              -           16            498

 111 THAILND        KG             -              -           16           1485

 112 SNGAPOR        KG             -              -           35            340

 118 INDNSIA        KG             -              -           15            983

 210 FRANCE         KG             -              -           20            340

 606 NEWZELD        KG             -              -            7            644

                                                                

60605                                                           

 106 TAIWAN         KG             -              -          406            261

 224 RUSSIAN        KG             -              -        33186           7925

                                                                



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 199312 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   4

EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

607                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                  18986                      229934

 105 CHINA                                      656                        9740

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        5765

 108 HG KONG                                    266                        1859

 112 SNGAPOR                                      -                        2149

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                       17497

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                       16336

 125 SRILANK                                      -                         676

 143 ISRAEL                                       -                         259

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                        6815

 305 MEXICO                                       -                        1180

 401 COLMBIA                                   1869                       13050

 410 BRAZIL                                       -                        1700

 413 ARGENT                                       -                        2195

 601 AUSTRAL                                      -                        2627

                                                                

60701                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            7          14100

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -            3           6773

 106 TAIWAN         MT             -              -            1           1778

                                                                

6070105                                                         

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            6          11252

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -            3           6773

                                                                

60703                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                  16212                      188521

                                                                

6070307                                                         

 103 R KOREA        SM        542292          10476      6169812         178199

                                                                

6070313                                                         

 103 R KOREA        KG           899           5736         1654           9795

                                                                

60705                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                   2774                       27313

 105 CHINA                                      656                        2967

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        3987

 108 HG KONG                                    266                        1859

 112 SNGAPOR                                      -                        2149

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                       17497

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                       16336

 125 SRILANK                                      -                         676

 143 ISRAEL                                       -                         259

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                        6815

 305 MEXICO                                       -                        1180

 401 COLMBIA                                   1869                       13050

 410 BRAZIL                                       -                        1700

 413 ARGENT                                       -                        2195

 601 AUSTRAL                                      -                        2627

                                                                

6070501                                                         

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            0           1409

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -            0            226

 108 HG KONG        MT             -              -            0           1391

 117 PHILPIN        MT             -              -            9          17497

 118 INDNSIA        MT             -              -            6          16336

 125 SRILANK        MT             -              -            0            676

 143 ISRAEL         MT             -              -            0            259

 305 MEXICO         MT             -              -            0           1180

 401 COLMBIA        MT             1           1869            6          13050

 410 BRAZIL         MT             -              -            1           1700

 413 ARGENT         MT             -              -            0           2195

 601 AUSTRAL        MT             -              -            0           2627

                                                                

6070509                                                         

 103 R KOREA        MT             0           2774            0          25904

 105 CHINA          MT             0            656            0           2741

 106 TAIWAN         MT             -              -            0           3987

 108 HG KONG        MT             0            266            0            468

 112 SNGAPOR        MT             -              -            0           2149

 224 RUSSIAN        MT             -              -            8           6815

                                                                



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 199312 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   5

EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

60705091                                                        

 224 RUSSIAN        MT             -              -            4           1608

                                                                

60705092                                                        

 224 RUSSIAN        KG             -              -         2500           4950

                                                                

609                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                 116465                     1800634

 104 N KOREA                                      -                         460

 105 CHINA                                        -                         321

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                      398251

 138 KUWAIT                                       -                      180438

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                         356

                                                                

60901                                                           

 106 TAIWAN         MT             -              -        97400         398251

 138 KUWAIT         MT             -              -        46700         180438

                                                                

60907                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                 116465                     1799644

 104 N KOREA                                      -                         460

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                         356

                                                                

6090701                                                         

 104 N KOREA        SM             -              -          200            460

                                                                

60907012                                                        

 104 N KOREA        SM             -              -          200            460

                                                                

6090707                                                         

 103 R KOREA        KG        408672          85727      4015199         800243

                                                                

60911                                                           

 105 CHINA          GR             -              -         1700            321

                                                                

611                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -          410          63133

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -            0            292

 106 TAIWAN         MT             -              -            0            203

 108 HG KONG        MT             0            323            0            323

                                                                

61101                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -          408          61104

                                                                

6110101                                                         

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -          408          61104

                                                                

61105                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            2           2029

 108 HG KONG        MT             0            323            0            323

                                                                

6110501                                                         

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            2           2029

 108 HG KONG        MT             0            323            0            323

                                                                

61117                                                           

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -            0            292

 106 TAIWAN         MT             -              -            0            203

                                                                

6111701                                                         

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -            0            292

                                                                

613                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             1           8848           11          90827

 105 CHINA          MT             2           4909            8          22201

 106 TAIWAN         MT             0            384            0           1550

 108 HG KONG        MT             2           6862            7          14972

                                                                

61301                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             1           1014            3           4364

 105 CHINA          MT             2           2531            4           9400

 106 TAIWAN         MT             0            384            0            600

 108 HG KONG        MT             2           5423            7          11064

                                                                



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 199312 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   6

EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

6130105                                                         

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            0            294

 105 CHINA          MT             0            495            0           1687

 108 HG KONG        MT             0           3071            0           3457

                                                                

6130107                                                         

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -            0           1638

                                                                

61307                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             0           3261            0          23746

 105 CHINA          MT             0            677            0           4673

                                                                

61309                                                           

 105 CHINA          GR             -              -         1500            517

                                                                

615                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                  11773                       81236

 105 CHINA                                      909                       23417

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                       10460

 108 HG KONG                                   2418                        5071

 112 SNGAPOR                                      -                         520

 113 MALYSIA                                    864                        4347

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                         203

 204 DENMARK                                      -                         220

 205 U KING                                       -                         217

 207 NETHLDS                                      -                         440

 210 FRANCE                                       -                         550

 213 GERMANY                                      -                        2475

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                         687

 230 GREECE                                       -                         266

 304 USA                                          -                         314

 602 PAP NGA                                      -                         750

                                                                

61501                                                           

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -          108          20226

                                                                

6150101                                                         

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -          106          17014

                                                                

61503                                                           

 602 PAP NGA        MT             -              -            0            750

                                                                

61507                                                           

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -            0            220

 224 RUSSIAN        MT             -              -            0            340

                                                                

6150701                                                         

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -            0            220

 224 RUSSIAN        MT             -              -            0            340

                                                                

61509                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             0           1604            0          20307

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -            2            697

 106 TAIWAN         MT             -              -            0            383

 108 HG KONG        MT             0           1541            0           2573

 113 MALYSIA        MT             0            235            0            235

 213 GERMANY        MT             -              -            0           1333

 304 USA            MT             -              -            0            314

                                                                

6150903                                                         

 103 R KOREA        MT             0           1604            0          20307

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -            2            697

 106 TAIWAN         MT             -              -            0            383

 108 HG KONG        MT             0           1541            0           2573

 113 MALYSIA        MT             0            235            0            235

 213 GERMANY        MT             -              -            0           1090

 304 USA            MT             -              -            0            314

                                                                

61511                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                    968                        8070

 105 CHINA                                      909                        2012

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        9867

 108 HG KONG                                    877                        1398

 112 SNGAPOR                                      -                         520



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 199312 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   7

EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

61511                                                           

 113 MALYSIA                                    629                        4112

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                         203

 213 GERMANY                                      -                         440

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                         347

                                                                

61515                                                           

 103 R KOREA        KG          5393           8472        28043          45295

 108 HG KONG        KG             -              -          220           1100

 204 DENMARK        KG             -              -           30            220

 207 NETHLDS        KG             -              -           96            440

 210 FRANCE         KG             -              -          150            550

 213 GERMANY        KG             -              -           75            440

 230 GREECE         KG             -              -           40            266

                                                                

61521                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                    729                         729

 213 GERMANY                                      -                         262

                                                                

7                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                  22838                     1665437

 104 N KOREA                                      -                       69703

 105 CHINA                                    36885                      172845

 106 TAIWAN                                  252449                     1081786

 108 HG KONG                                   3776                       32128

 111 THAILND                                 163349                      419138

 112 SNGAPOR                                   1029                       16120

 113 MALYSIA                                   2611                        6219

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                       37785

 118 INDNSIA                                   1073                      152297

 145 SYRIA                                        -                       47278

 204 DENMARK                                    908                        1124

 205 U KING                                    3485                        3805

 213 GERMANY                                   1344                       16234

 218 SPAIN                                        -                        7437

 224 RUSSIAN                                   1916                       41142

 304 USA                                          -                        2973

 401 COLMBIA                                      -                       12639

 602 PAP NGA                                      -                         500

                                                                

701                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                  22838                     1662694

 105 CHINA                                    36089                      155869

 106 TAIWAN                                  252449                     1078440

 108 HG KONG                                   3776                       31657

 111 THAILND                                 152506                      321054

 112 SNGAPOR                                   1029                       14220

 113 MALYSIA                                   2083                        3074

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                       37579

 118 INDNSIA                                   1073                      151695

 145 SYRIA                                        -                       47278

 204 DENMARK                                    908                        1124

 213 GERMANY                                   1344                       15287

 218 SPAIN                                        -                        7437

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                        7424

 304 USA                                          -                        2973

 401 COLMBIA                                      -                       12639

 602 PAP NGA                                      -                         500

                                                                

70105                                                           

 105 CHINA                                     1480                        1480

 106 TAIWAN                                    1191                       53750

 111 THAILND                                      -                         564

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                        3820

                                                                

7010505                                                         

 105 CHINA          NO             1           1480            1           1480

 106 TAIWAN         NO            10           1191           19          53136

 111 THAILND        NO             -              -            1            564

                                                                

70107                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                      -                         283

 105 CHINA                                    20963                       36264

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        3277



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 199312 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   8

EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

70107                                                           

 108 HG KONG                                   1423                        2219

 218 SPAIN                                        -                        7437

                                                                

7010701                                                         

 103 R KOREA        NO             -              -            1            283

 105 CHINA          NO             6          20073           15          30093

 106 TAIWAN         NO             -              -            3           3277

 108 HG KONG        NO             6           1423            6           1423

 218 SPAIN          NO             -              -            2           7437

                                                                

70107012                                                        

 105 CHINA          NO             1           1332            5           7315

 106 TAIWAN         NO             -              -            3           3277

 108 HG KONG        NO             5           1173            5           1173

 218 SPAIN          NO             -              -            2           7437

                                                                

7010703                                                         

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -           23            663

                                                                

70109                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                  10705                     1301576

 105 CHINA                                      845                       23969

 106 TAIWAN                                  186291                      882125

 108 HG KONG                                      -                         264

 111 THAILND                                 152506                      320490

 112 SNGAPOR                                      -                        5616

 113 MALYSIA                                   2083                        2674

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                       36079

 118 INDNSIA                                   1073                      151472

 145 SYRIA                                        -                       47278

 213 GERMANY                                   1344                       15287

 304 USA                                          -                        2973

 401 COLMBIA                                      -                       12639

                                                                

70115                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            0            324

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -            0            212

                                                                

70117                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            0            850

                                                                

70119                                                           

 105 CHINA                                        -                       10194

                                                                

7011901                                                         

 105 CHINA          NO             -              -           12          10194

                                                                

70123                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                      -                         316

 105 CHINA                                        -                       14079

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                         400

                                                                

7012305                                                         

 105 CHINA                                        -                       14079

                                                                

70125                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                      -                       12902

 105 CHINA                                        -                        3190

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        1350

 112 SNGAPOR                                      -                         300

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                         518

 602 PAP NGA                                      -                         500

                                                                

7012501                                                         

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            0            270

 224 RUSSIAN        MT             -              -            0            264

                                                                

7012503                                                         

 103 R KOREA        NO             -              -            4          12632

 105 CHINA          NO             -              -            1           1200

 112 SNGAPOR        NO             -              -            1            300

 602 PAP NGA        NO             -              -            1            500

                                                                



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 199312 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   9

EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

70127                                                           

 105 CHINA                                        -                        2750

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                         413

                                                                

7012703                                                         

 105 CHINA          NO             -              -            1            250

                                                                

703                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                      -                        2743

 104 N KOREA                                      -                         521

 105 CHINA                                      796                       14588

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        3346

 108 HG KONG                                      -                         471

 111 THAILND                                  10843                       98084

 112 SNGAPOR                                      -                        1900

 113 MALYSIA                                    528                        3145

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                         206

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                         602

 205 U KING                                    3485                        3805

 213 GERMANY                                      -                         947

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                         974

                                                                

70301                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                      -                        1570

 105 CHINA                                        -                        3546

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        2184

 108 HG KONG                                      -                         471

 111 THAILND                                      -                         760

 113 MALYSIA                                      -                         240

                                                                

7030103                                                         

 103 R KOREA        NO             -              -            2            452

 106 TAIWAN         NO             -              -           16           1224

 113 MALYSIA        NO             -              -            8            240

                                                                

7030107                                                         

 105 CHINA          NO             -              -            2           2984

                                                                

70303                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                      -                         508

 105 CHINA                                      555                         555

 111 THAILND                                    766                        7832

                                                                

7030301                                                         

 103 R KOREA        NO             -              -            1            508

                                                                

70305                                                           

 105 CHINA          KG             -              -         7962           1549

 106 TAIWAN         KG             -              -           55            446

                                                                

7030501                                                         

 105 CHINA          KG             -              -          332            357

 106 TAIWAN         KG             -              -           55            446

                                                                

70309                                                           

 104 N KOREA        NO             -              -            8            521

                                                                

7030901                                                         

 104 N KOREA        NO             -              -            4            316

                                                                

70309011                                                        

 104 N KOREA        NO             -              -            4            316

                                                                

7030903                                                         

 104 N KOREA        NO             -              -            4            205

                                                                

70313                                                           

 111 THAILND                                      -                        5027

 113 MALYSIA                                    528                         528

 205 U KING                                    3485                        3485

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                         374

                                                                

70315                                                           

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                         600
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EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

70317                                                           

 105 CHINA                                        -                        2679

                                                                

70323                                                           

 111 THAILND                                  10077                       80862

 113 MALYSIA                                      -                        2377

                                                                

7032301                                                         

 111 THAILND        NO             2            250            2            250

                                                                

7032303                                                         

 111 THAILND        NO             -              -       120000            906

                                                                

7032305                                                         

 111 THAILND        NO         22871           9827       162514          78954

 113 MALYSIA        NO             -              -         6024           2377

                                                                

70327                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                      -                         384

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                         425

 111 THAILND                                      -                         370

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                         602

 213 GERMANY                                      -                         947

                                                                

70329                                                           

 111 THAILND        TH             -              -         1240           3007

                                                                

70331                                                           

 205 U KING         MT             -              -            0            320

                                                                

705                                                             

 104 N KOREA                                      -                       69182

 105 CHINA                                        -                        2388

 224 RUSSIAN                                   1916                       32744

                                                                

70503                                                           

 104 N KOREA        NO             -              -          267          68441

 105 CHINA          NO             -              -            7           2038

 224 RUSSIAN        NO             4           1916          126          32744

                                                                

7050301                                                         

 104 N KOREA        NO             -              -          263          61624

 105 CHINA          NO             -              -            6           1718

 224 RUSSIAN        NO             4           1916          126          32744

                                                                

7050303                                                         

 104 N KOREA        NO             -              -            4           6817

 105 CHINA          NO             -              -            1            320

                                                                

70503031                                                        

 104 N KOREA        NO             -              -            3           1492

                                                                

70505                                                           

 104 N KOREA                                      -                         309

                                                                

70509                                                           

 104 N KOREA                                      -                         432

                                                                

7050901                                                         

 104 N KOREA        NO             -              -           21            432

                                                                

8                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                  44935                      661322

 104 N KOREA                                      -                        1300

 105 CHINA                                    16671                      133829

 106 TAIWAN                                   94972                      893118

 108 HG KONG                                 174572                     1525259

 111 THAILND                                  26644                      398939

 112 SNGAPOR                                  69249                      867498

 113 MALYSIA                                   8308                       84430

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                        2210

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                        9394

 123 INDIA                                        -                        1538

 124 PAKISTN                                    310                         310
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EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

8                                                               

 125 SRILANK                                   2640                        7473

 133 IRAN                                         -                         284

 135 BAHRAIN                                      -                         342

 138 KUWAIT                                       -                        4147

 146 LEBANON                                      -                         529

 147 U ARB E                                   1521                       10562

 201 ICELAND                                      -                         409

 202 NORWAY                                    2985                       31500

 203 SWEDEN                                    2296                       93044

 204 DENMARK                                   8429                       82503

 205 U KING                                       -                      110143

 207 NETHLDS                                   5195                       77484

 208 BELGIUM                                      -                       30386

 210 FRANCE                                    7438                      107550

 213 GERMANY                                  29942                      353649

 215 SWITZLD                                   2172                       21101

 217 PORTUGL                                      -                        8878

 218 SPAIN                                     1820                       24173

 220 ITALY                                     1012                        5508

 222 FINLAND                                   2777                       12530

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                       12722

 225 AUSTRIA                                   4729                       65719

 230 GREECE                                       -                        2392

 234 TURKEY                                    5164                        5906

 302 CANADA                                   10213                      155524

 304 USA                                     120095                     2334553

 409 CHILE                                        -                         240

 545 MOZAMBQ                                      -                        2873

 551 S AFRCA                                      -                       34499

 601 AUSTRAL                                   8281                       28897

 606 NEWZELD                                    685                       26661

 620 GUAM                                         -                        2093

                                                                

801                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            0            968

 108 HG KONG        MT             -              -            0            480

                                                                

803                                                             

 224 RUSSIAN        MT             -              -            0           1027

                                                                

80301                                                           

 224 RUSSIAN        MT             -              -            0           1027

                                                                

805                                                             

 103 R KOREA        KG             -              -           77            504

 106 TAIWAN         KG            40            260          435           1160

 108 HG KONG        KG             -              -         1310           5621

 112 SNGAPOR        KG            36            234          515           3300

 203 SWEDEN         KG             -              -           40            260

 207 NETHLDS        KG             -              -          193           1260

 210 FRANCE         KG             -              -          228           1553

 213 GERMANY        KG             -              -          669           4364

 304 USA            KG             -              -         1004           7064

                                                                

811                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                  43955                      651591

 105 CHINA                                    16671                      133278

 106 TAIWAN                                   94437                      890733

 108 HG KONG                                 174176                     1492311

 111 THAILND                                  26271                      393373

 112 SNGAPOR                                  69015                      861591

 113 MALYSIA                                   7902                       84024

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                         510

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                        5163

 123 INDIA                                        -                        1538

 124 PAKISTN                                    310                         310

 125 SRILANK                                   2640                        7473

 133 IRAN                                         -                         284

 135 BAHRAIN                                      -                         342

 138 KUWAIT                                       -                        4147

 146 LEBANON                                      -                         529

 147 U ARB E                                   1521                       10562

 201 ICELAND                                      -                         409
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EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

811                                                             

 202 NORWAY                                    2985                       31500

 203 SWEDEN                                    2296                       92784

 204 DENMARK                                   8429                       81217

 205 U KING                                       -                      110143

 207 NETHLDS                                   5195                       76224

 208 BELGIUM                                      -                       30386

 210 FRANCE                                    7438                      105997

 213 GERMANY                                  29942                      348634

 215 SWITZLD                                   2172                       21101

 217 PORTUGL                                      -                        8878

 218 SPAIN                                     1820                       24173

 220 ITALY                                     1012                        5508

 222 FINLAND                                   2777                       12530

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                        5972

 225 AUSTRIA                                   4729                       65471

 230 GREECE                                       -                        2392

 234 TURKEY                                    5164                        5906

 302 CANADA                                   10213                      154961

 304 USA                                     120095                     2325042

 545 MOZAMBQ                                      -                        2873

 551 S AFRCA                                      -                       32229

 601 AUSTRAL                                   8281                       28897

 606 NEWZELD                                    365                       24538

 620 GUAM                                         -                        2093

                                                                

81101                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                  43955                      651591

 105 CHINA                                    16671                      133059

 106 TAIWAN                                   94437                      890733

 108 HG KONG                                 174176                     1492311

 111 THAILND                                  26271                      393373

 112 SNGAPOR                                  69015                      861591

 113 MALYSIA                                   7902                       84024

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                         510

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                        5163

 123 INDIA                                        -                        1538

 124 PAKISTN                                    310                         310

 125 SRILANK                                   2640                        7473

 133 IRAN                                         -                         284

 135 BAHRAIN                                      -                         342

 138 KUWAIT                                       -                        4147

 146 LEBANON                                      -                         529

 147 U ARB E                                   1521                       10562

 201 ICELAND                                      -                         409

 202 NORWAY                                    2985                       31500

 203 SWEDEN                                    2296                       92784

 204 DENMARK                                   8429                       81217

 205 U KING                                       -                      110143

 207 NETHLDS                                   5195                       76224

 208 BELGIUM                                      -                       30386

 210 FRANCE                                    7438                      105997

 213 GERMANY                                  29942                      348634

 215 SWITZLD                                   2172                       21101

 217 PORTUGL                                      -                        8878

 218 SPAIN                                     1820                       24173

 220 ITALY                                     1012                        5508

 222 FINLAND                                   2777                       12530

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                        5972

 225 AUSTRIA                                   4729                       65471

 230 GREECE                                       -                        2392

 234 TURKEY                                    5164                        5906

 302 CANADA                                   10213                      154961

 304 USA                                     120095                     2325042

 545 MOZAMBQ                                      -                        2873

 551 S AFRCA                                      -                       32229

 601 AUSTRAL                                   8281                       28897

 606 NEWZELD                                    365                       24538

 620 GUAM                                         -                        2093

                                                                

8110105                                                         

 103 R KOREA                                  27811                      416033

 105 CHINA                                    16411                      132799

 106 TAIWAN                                   86502                      711435
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EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

8110105                                                         

 108 HG KONG                                 162755                     1290402

 111 THAILND                                  23954                      352566

 112 SNGAPOR                                  61487                      797125

 113 MALYSIA                                   7902                       79112

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                         510

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                        5163

 123 INDIA                                        -                         850

 124 PAKISTN                                    310                         310

 125 SRILANK                                   2640                        7050

 133 IRAN                                         -                         284

 135 BAHRAIN                                      -                         342

 147 U ARB E                                   1183                        5367

 201 ICELAND                                      -                         409

 202 NORWAY                                    2985                       24250

 203 SWEDEN                                    2296                       91596

 204 DENMARK                                   8429                       79259

 205 U KING                                       -                       84700

 207 NETHLDS                                   2765                       58136

 208 BELGIUM                                      -                       30386

 210 FRANCE                                    3683                       76533

 213 GERMANY                                  28758                      311247

 215 SWITZLD                                   2172                       20753

 217 PORTUGL                                      -                        8878

 218 SPAIN                                     1820                       22499

 220 ITALY                                     1012                        5508

 222 FINLAND                                   2777                        2777

 225 AUSTRIA                                   4729                       65471

 230 GREECE                                       -                        2182

 234 TURKEY                                    5164                        5906

 302 CANADA                                    5602                       91692

 304 USA                                      51452                     1169561

 545 MOZAMBQ                                      -                        2873

 551 S AFRCA                                      -                       32229

 601 AUSTRAL                                   8281                       28508

 606 NEWZELD                                    365                       24538

 620 GUAM                                         -                        1892

                                                                

8110117                                                         

 103 R KOREA        KG             -              -            5            427

 105 CHINA          KG           105            260          105            260

 106 TAIWAN         KG             -              -            6            666

                                                                

81103                                                           

 105 CHINA                                        -                         219

                                                                

813                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                    980                        8259

 104 N KOREA                                      -                        1300

 105 CHINA                                        -                         551

 106 TAIWAN                                     275                        1225

 108 HG KONG                                    396                       26847

 111 THAILND                                    373                        5566

 112 SNGAPOR                                      -                        2607

 113 MALYSIA                                    406                         406

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                        1700

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                        4231

 204 DENMARK                                      -                        1286

 213 GERMANY                                      -                         651

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                        5723

 225 AUSTRIA                                      -                         248

 302 CANADA                                       -                         563

 304 USA                                          -                        2447

 409 CHILE                                        -                         240

 551 S AFRCA                                      -                        2270

 606 NEWZELD                                    320                        2123

                                                                

81301                                                           

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                        3011

                                                                

8130101                                                         

 118 INDNSIA        SM             -              -         8856           3011

                                                                

81303                                                           



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 199312 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　  14

EXPORT460敦賀
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81303                                                           

 111 THAILND                                      -                        2558

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                        1220

 606 NEWZELD                                    320                        1896

                                                                

81305                                                           

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                        1700

                                                                

81311                                                           

 103 R KOREA        KG           480            980         3386           8044

 106 TAIWAN         KG          1556            275         1843            875

 108 HG KONG        KG           240            396          365           1369

 204 DENMARK        KG             -              -          997           1286

 213 GERMANY        KG             -              -           99            398

 224 RUSSIAN        KG             -              -         4762           5723

 302 CANADA         KG             -              -           90            563

 304 USA            KG             -              -          540           2447

                                                                

8131103                                                         

 106 TAIWAN         KG             -              -          287            600

 213 GERMANY        KG             -              -           99            398

 224 RUSSIAN        KG             -              -         4762           5723

                                                                

81319                                                           

 104 N KOREA                                      -                        1300

 108 HG KONG                                      -                       24763

 111 THAILND                                    373                        2636

 112 SNGAPOR                                      -                        2332

 225 AUSTRIA                                      -                         248

 409 CHILE                                        -                         240

 551 S AFRCA                                      -                        2270

                                                                

8131901                                                         

 104 N KOREA                                      -                        1300

                                                                

81319011                                                        

 104 N KOREA        DZ             -              -          333            400

                                                                

9                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                   6006                       59656

 104 N KOREA                                      -                         509

 105 CHINA                                        -                        6477

 106 TAIWAN                                   14329                       19073

 108 HG KONG                                  44716                      224201

 111 THAILND                                   1316                        2825

 112 SNGAPOR                                  25009                      123317

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                        1168

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                         314

 203 SWEDEN                                       -                         240

 213 GERMANY                                    988                       13946

 215 SWITZLD                                      -                         428

 220 ITALY                                        -                         497

 601 AUSTRAL                                      -                         250

 620 GUAM                                       654                        5960

                                                                

901                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                   6006                       56677

 104 N KOREA                                      -                         509

 105 CHINA                                        -                        6477

 106 TAIWAN                                   14329                       19073

 108 HG KONG                                  44716                      224201

 111 THAILND                                   1316                        2825

 112 SNGAPOR                                  25009                      123317

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                        1168

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                         314

 203 SWEDEN                                       -                         240

 213 GERMANY                                    988                       13946

 215 SWITZLD                                      -                         428

 220 ITALY                                        -                         497

 601 AUSTRAL                                      -                         250

 620 GUAM                                       654                        5960

                                                                

903                                                             

 103 R KOREA        KG             -              -            9           2979


